

Circular no: APSEZL/Marine/03/2022

Date: 1th April 2022

To, Shipping Agents, APSEZL Mundra.

## Subject: Amendment in stevedoring tariff rate and Mineral water supply charges.

Dear Sirs,

Mundra Port has always been a trusted partner to all stakeholders and we value the deep-rooted partnership with all valued clients. The Port on regular basis keeps on reviewing and revisiting the tariff structure on yearly basis.

The revised stevedoring charges shall be applicable for all the vessels arriving at Mundra on or after 0001 Hrs. of 1st May 2022.

- 1. Mineral water charges on board the vessel: USD 15 per MT.
- 2. Amendment in stevedoring charges as mentioned below.

A. TARRIFF FOR EQUIPMENT / GEAR HIRING	Rate	
Weigh Bridge Charges	Rs 200	
B SHORE CRANE CHARGES	Rate	
TARIFF FOR HANDLING BULK CARGO WITH SHORE CRANES FITTED WITH GRABS OF 27 TO 32 CBM FOR WHEAT  1. Crane hire:	USD 1.50 per Metric Ton + Applicable GST. [Shore crane will be provided as per availability].	
TARIFF FOR HANDLING BULK CARGO OTHER THAN WHEAT  1. Without screening :- shore crane + Grab Hire	USD 0.70 per Metric Ton + Applicable GST. [Shore crane will be provided as per availability].	
E. STEVEDORING CHARGES ON STEEL CARGO (COIL (IMPORT / EXPORT).	, PLATE, SLABS, ANGLES & B	ARS)
3. Steel Coils (CR) – Import (For > 32 MT, Rs. 20 / PMT additional)	Rs. 195 / MT.	
11. Rails (Import / Export) Above 18meters up to 25meters in length	Rs. 950/MT	
G. STEVEDORING CHARGES ON STEEL CARGO - PIPE	S - EXPORT**	
2. Steel Pipes equal & below 30 inches OD & above 18 inches OD	Rs. 211/ FRT.	
3. Steel Pipes equal & below 56 inches OD & above 30 inches OD	Rs. 140/ FRT.	
H. STEVEDORING SCOPE (Pipe export) will be as per	following :-	
10.DUNNAGE / RUBBER / LASHING MATERIALS USED		
Description	Units	Rates (Rs.)
Normal Jungle Wood	Line	7500
Normal Jungle Wood	CBM	13500 / CBM
Pine Wood	СВМ	32500/CB M
Fumigation Charges	Per shipment per Customer	25000
Phythosanitary Certificate(If required)	Per shipment per Customer	15000



Rubber Line	Lines	700
Ratchet Belt - 30 M / 5 MT	Pcs	4800
Ratchet Belt - 25 M / 5 MT	Pcs	4100
Ratchet Belt - 15 M / 5 MT	Pcs	2500
Ratchet Belt- 13 M/ 10 MT	Pcs	4500
Ratchet Belt - 13 M / 5 MT	Pcs	2500
Ratchet Belt - 10 M / 5 MT	Pcs	2200
U Clamp	Pcs / Nos.	140
Bulldog clamp	Pcs / Nos.	140
Turn Buckles	Pcs / Nos.	500
D-shackle / D-Ring	Pcs / Nos.	at Actuals Subject to capacity
Lashing Wire	Per meter	250

For Adani Ports and SEZ Ltd.

Capt. Sachin Srivastava HOD - Marine Services

CC: CEO desk